Other investments
Loans - QTC
Net

QTC cash fund
Other investments
Loans - QTC
Net

In relation to the QTC loans held by the Council, the following has been applied:

QTC fixed rate loan - financial instruments with fixed interest rates which are carried at amortised cost are not
subject to interest rate sensitivity.

QTC generic debt pool - the generic debt pool products approximate a fixed rate loan. There is a negligible impact
on interest sensitivity from changes in interest rates for generic debt pool borrowings.

QTC client specific pool - client specific pool products are often rebalanced to a target benchmark duration.
This partially exposes clients to the level of interest rates at the time of rebalancing. Sensitivity on these products
is provided by QTC through calculating the interest effect over the period.

(b) Fair value

The fair value of trade and other receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original
transaction, less any allowance for impairment.

The fair value of Council's borrowings has been disclosed in note 15.

$'000

(601)

$'000

Equity

(656)

601

$'000

$'000
   Council

315

1% increase 1% decrease
Net result

(189)
(475)475

$'000
1% increase 1% decrease

Net carrying

$'000

189

(315)

$'000

2020

305 (305)

(475)

amount

2019
52,448

60,053

(315)
475

(18,920)

31,523

(174) 174

189
601 (601)

65,515

47,450

30,452
(17,385)

(305)

(656) 656

305
525 (525)

656

(189)

(525)

174(174)

525

315

page 49

156 Part 4 - Our finances |  Annual Report 2019/20

Maranoa Regional Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
 for the year ended 30 June 2020

Note 25. Transactions with related parties

(a) Associates

Transactions with associates

Associates total

Associates total

i Annual contribution to Regional Economic Development Association

(b) Other related parties

Transactions with other related parties

Payments to non-profit
associations a KMP is a
controlling committee member iii 35 -

Purchase of materials and
services from entities
controlled by KMP

Purchase of materials and
services from entities
controlled by a close family
member of KMP